

Minutes

Town of Cairo

Swearing in of Elected Officials @ 10:00 pam

Wednesday, January 1nd, 2020

Location: Town Hall Meeting Room (Court Room)

The Town Board of the Town of Cairo met for a Meeting on Wednesday January 1, 2020, at the Town Hall, Main Street, Cairo, New York.

Supervisor Coyne called the meeting for swearing in elected officials to order at 10:00AM and asked the attendees to Pledge Allegiance to the Flag.

Attendance: Supervisor Coyne, Council Member Cords, Council Member Kralovich, Council Member Powers & Council Member Watts.

Swearing in Town Supervisor John Coyne was done by Cairo Town Justice Tanja Sirago.

Swearing in Town Clerk Kayla L. Warner was done by Cairo Town Justice Tanja Sirago.

Swearing in Town Council Member MaryJo Cords was done by Cairo Town Justice Tanja Sirago.

Swearing in Town Council Member Stephen Kralovich was done by Cairo Town Justice Tanja Sirago.

Swearing in Town Council Member Timothy Powers was done by Cairo Town Justice Tanja Sirago.

Swearing in Town Council Member Jason Watts was done by Cairo Town Justice Tanja Sirago.

Swearing in Town Justice Tanja Sirago was done by Cairo Town Supervisor John Coyne.

Meeting Adjorned.

Respectfully Submitted

Kayla L. Warner Town Clerk